
Page 1 
                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Men 5.23 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1       7806 Fermin Villagran             Unattached         27:01.9  5:11  
    2       7819 Josh Walker                  Unattached         28:23.3  5:26  
    3    1  7760 Mario Tavares             FR Arizona Chrstn     29:05.6  5:34  
    4       7769 Joseph Riddle             FR Central Arizona    29:08.2  5:35  
    5    2  7755 Kody Dehart               SO Arizona Chrstn     29:12.4  5:36  
    6    3  7796 Bryan Mendez              FR Mesa               30:10.4  5:47  
    7    4  7756 Jacob Hoppe               SO Arizona Chrstn     30:10.8  5:47  
    8       7770 Davin Soto                FR Central Arizona    30:21.1  5:49  
    9       7818 Luke Nicolds                 Unattached         30:21.5  5:49  
   10    5  7798 Victor Villalvazo         FR Mesa               30:22.1  5:49  
   11    6  7794 Owen Jackson              FR Mesa               30:40.7  5:52  
   12       7787 Bryan Brown               SO Estrella Mntn      31:15.2  5:59  
   13    7  7795 Tomas Martin              FR Mesa               31:22.2  6:00  
   14       7807 Elijah Woods                 Unattached         31:31.4  6:02  
   15    8  7757 Donavan Joseph            FR Arizona Chrstn     32:33.6  6:14  
   16    9  7761 Jared Valadez             JR Arizona Chrstn     32:41.7  6:16  
   17       7788 Axel Roman                SO Estrella Mntn      32:49.3  6:17  
   18       7791 Alan Winter               FR Estrella Mntn      33:18.1  6:23  
   19   10  7779 Josh Lafontaine           FR Dine College       33:22.7  6:23  
   20       7817 Brandon Caro              FR Benedictine        34:01.2  6:31  
   21       7815 Eduardo Amastal           FR Benedictine        34:01.8  6:31  
   22   11  7778 Kevin Jensen                 Dine College       34:28.6  6:36  
   23   12  7776 Jackie Frank              FR Dine College       34:47.5  6:40  
   24       7789 Anthony Vela              SO Estrella Mntn      34:53.6  6:41  
   25   13  7797 Isiah Morris              FR Mesa               35:01.9  6:42  
   26       7768 Brandon Knapp             FR Central Arizona    35:11.0  6:44  
   27       7816 Jonatan Amastal           FR Benedictine        35:15.2  6:45  
   28   14  7781 Malcolm Peters            FR Dine College       35:24.0  6:47  
   29   15  7775 Darnell Dedman            FR Dine College       35:24.6  6:47  
   30   16  7793 Bryan Godinez             FR Mesa               37:24.9  7:10  
   31   17  7799 Daniel Ziebell            SO Mesa               38:54.3  7:27  
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    24  Arizona Christian           (  30:44.9  2:33:44.1   3:36.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7760 Mario Tavares          FR   29:05.6 
  2      2   7755 Kody Dehart            SO   29:12.4 
  3      4   7756 Jacob Hoppe            SO   30:10.8 
  4      8   7757 Donavan Joseph         FR   32:33.6 
  5      9   7761 Jared Valadez          JR   32:41.7 
 
  2.    34  Mesa                        (  31:31.5  2:37:37.3   4:51.5) 
========================================== 
  1      3   7796 Bryan Mendez           FR   30:10.4 
  2      5   7798 Victor Villalvazo      FR   30:22.1 
  3      6   7794 Owen Jackson           FR   30:40.7 
  4      7   7795 Tomas Martin           FR   31:22.2 
  5     13   7797 Isiah Morris           FR   35:01.9 
  6   ( 16)  7793 Bryan Godinez          FR   37:24.9 
  7   ( 17)  7799 Daniel Ziebell         SO   38:54.3 
 
  3.    62  Dine College                (  34:41.5  2:53:27.4   2:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1     10   7779 Josh Lafontaine        FR   33:22.7 
  2     11   7778 Kevin Jensen                34:28.6 
  3     12   7776 Jackie Frank           FR   34:47.5 
  4     14   7781 Malcolm Peters         FR   35:24.0 
  5     15   7775 Darnell Dedman         FR   35:24.6 
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Women 3.6 Mile Run 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  7750 Jennifer Maldonado        JR Arizona Chrstn     23:15.0  6:28  
    2       7763 Ariz Duarte               FR Central Arizona    24:33.4  6:50  
    3    2  7747 Emily Greenberg           FR Arizona Chrstn     24:38.6  6:51  
    4       7784 Celicia Sermeno           FR Estrella Mntn      25:04.1  6:58  
    5       7765 Janaya McIntosh           SO Central Arizona    25:09.5  7:00  
    6    3  7751 Olivia McDermitt          SR Arizona Chrstn     25:59.7  7:14  
    7       7764 Brittany Markee           SO Central Arizona    26:04.8  7:15  
    8    4  7748 Felicia Harris            JR Arizona Chrstn     26:32.3  7:23  
    9    5  7749 Sophie Henze              SO Arizona Chrstn     26:33.2  7:23  
   10    6  7809 Patsi Silva               SO Benedictine        27:00.2  7:31  
   11    7  7808 Desteny Duque             SO Benedictine        27:17.9  7:35  
   12       7805 Karla Martinez            FR Unattached         27:44.1  7:43  
   13       7786 Kamila Yaine              FR Estrella Mntn      28:16.1  7:52  
   14       7774 Lauryn Thomas                Dine College       28:32.1  7:56  
   15    8  7811 Alexis Incencio           FR Benedictine        29:33.3  8:13  
   16    9  7812 Autumn Qumanau            FR Benedictine        30:03.0  8:21  
   17   10  7810 Jj Cosen                  FR Benedictine        30:28.1  8:28  
   18       7802 Gwyndalynne Romrell       SO Ottawa             34:12.3  9:31  
   19       7800 Rose Chaidez              SO Ottawa             34:15.4  9:31  
   20       7801 Rachel Jones              SO Ottawa             37:27.5 10:25  
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                           Redhawk Invitational 
                  Hosted by Benedictine University - Mesa 
                 Freestone Park, Gilbert, AZ - 10/19/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Arizona Christian           (  25:23.8  2:06:58.8   3:18.2) 
========================================== 
  1      1   7750 Jennifer Maldonado     JR   23:15.0 
  2      2   7747 Emily Greenberg        FR   24:38.6 
  3      3   7751 Olivia McDermitt       SR   25:59.7 
  4      4   7748 Felicia Harris         JR   26:32.3 
  5      5   7749 Sophie Henze           SO   26:33.2 
 
  2.    40  Benedictine Mesa            (  28:52.5  2:24:22.5   3:27.9) 
========================================== 
  1      6   7809 Patsi Silva            SO   27:00.2 
  2      7   7808 Desteny Duque          SO   27:17.9 
  3      8   7811 Alexis Incencio        FR   29:33.3 
  4      9   7812 Autumn Qumanau         FR   30:03.0 
  5     10   7810 Jj Cosen               FR   30:28.1 
 
 


